
CATALOGUE No. 

32-009 
MO NT H LY 

CANADA 

STOCKS OF 

DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 
MARCH 1960 

I 

19 

Published by Authorily of 
The Honourable Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
Agriculture Division 

LiveStock and Animal Producth Section 

5303-506-30 	 Ii ic $2.'iU pci 	 \. 4.4 —u, 3 

THE QUEEN'S PRINTER AND CONTROLLER OF STATIONERY 
OTTAWA, 1960 



UI CON' 1ENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores, 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishnnta or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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) OCKS OF DAIRY ZTD POUL'mY 1RODUCn13 

Larc1i 1, 1960 

CRALRY BUTR 

At the opaning of business on March 1, 1960 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Cada amounted to 84,561,000 lb. Cold Stor-. 
age warehouses had in store 60,799,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
23,587,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 13.6 rail-
lion pounds. The five year average 1955-59 of March 1 stocks is 64,060,-
000 lb. The February 1960 "out-of-storage" movement was 11.1 million 
pounds as compared with a simi.lar iaovnent of 11.4 million pounds last 
year. 

CHEDDR CH3 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 44,367,000 lb. consis-
ting of 44,139,000 lb. Canadian and 228,000 lb. in transit. There were 
no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on March 1, 1960. The suni-
mary total was higher than last year by 5.9 million pounds and showed an 
"out-of-storage" movement of 5.1 million pounds for February 1960. 

COL 	Pi'D L:ILK rRODUCI 

;ocks at evaporated wiiole milk held by or for manufacturers 
I 	J-,026,O00 lb. which was a decrease of 12.0 million pounds 

froi last year. The "out-of-storage" eiovornt of evaporated whole milk 
for February 1960 was 9.3 million pounds. 3tocks of the chief by-products, 
skim-milk powder, amounted to 15,321,000 lb., a decrease of 55.3 million 
pounds from last year and a decrease of 1.5 million pounds from last month. 

200$ 

The !Uarch 1, 1060 reports shows 58,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 52,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,309,000 lb. being 240 thousand pounds lower than 
the 1959 fiures. The "into-storage" movenielit for February 1960 was 270 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 414 thousand 
pounds during February 1960. 

POULTRI IAT 

The summary total of Dressed and viscerated poultry meat stocks 
on Larch 1, 1960 was lower than last year by 18.8 million pounds. Jn "out-
of-storage" movenent of 3.4 million pounds is shown for the month of Feb-
ruary 1960. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the 
latter in brackets, were; Chicksn 1,032,000 lb. (3,749,000)lb., Fowl 1,650, 
000 lb. (3,065,000) lb. and turkey 883,000 lb. (8 9 824,000) lb. These figures 

not include estintes for firms whose reports wexe not received in time. 
- 	nf 'tr 	t in trwit n Lnr 	1, 19O. 



2. STOCKS OF BUTR 

in cold storages and dairy ractories in Canada - March 1, 1960 

I B1JTLTR Mar. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1960 Mar. 1, 195. 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 TOTAL 84,561 95,685 70,945 
In Cold Storages 60,799 60,710 52,680 
In Dairy Factories 23,587 26,940 18,125 
In Transit 175 35 140 

Prince Zdward Island 	TOTAL 339 422 533 
In Cold Storages 266 329 427 
In Dairy Factories 73 93 106 

Nova Scotia 	 TOTAL 397 373 271 
In Cold Storages 186 211 105 
In Dairy Factories 211 162 166 

New Brunswick TOTAL 740 803 363 
In Cold Storages 478 475 58 
In Dairy Factories 262 328 305 

guebec TOTAL 42,690 49,427 35,701 
In Cold. Storages 30,652 35,378 27,752 
In Dairy Factories 12,038 14,049 7,949 

Ontario TOTAL 17,013 19 0 304 16,820 
In Cold Storages 10,888 l2,12 6 10,824 
In Dairy Factories 6,125 7,178 5,996 

Manitoba TOTAL 13,547 14,605 9,574 
In Cold Storages 12,778 13,850 8,903 
In Dairy Factories 769 755 671 

Sa3katchewan TOTAL 6 9 240 6,250 3 1 665 
In Cold Storages 3,529 3 0 544 1,904 
In Dairy Factories 2,711 2,706 1,781 

Alberta TOTAL 2 2 395 3,195 1,773 
In Coli Storages 1,157 1,720 794 
In Dairy Factories 1,238 1,475 979 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,025 1,271 2,085 
In Cold Storages 865 1,077 1,913 
In Dairy Factories 160 194 172 

5 year average 1955-59 64,060 

WHY BrJ1'r912 	 94 	 IL? 2 	 50 



STOCKS OF CHIDDAR CHSE 
	

3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - March 1, 1960 

Mar. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1960 Mar. 1, 1959 
CIIDAR 

- thousand pounds - 

CANA TOTAL 44,367 49,456 38,430 
In Cold Storages 41,96 46,982 36 0 520 
In Dairy Factories 2 1203 2 9 284 1 9 606 
In Transit 228 190 304 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 302 318 126 
In Cold Storages 24 
In Dairy Factories 302 318 102 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 70 148 53 
In Cold Storages 70 148 53 

New Brunswick TOTAL 142 189 109 
In Cold Storages 124 173 94 
In Dairy Factories 18 16 15 

quebec TOTAL 19,910 24 0 015 16,799 
In Cold Storages 19,719 23,726 16 0 667 
In Dairy Factories 191 289 

Ontario TOTAL 21457 22,430 19,178 
In Cold Storages 20,173 21,106 18,161 
In Dairy Factories 1,284 1,324 1,017 

Manitoba TOTAL 379 356 230 
In Cold Storages 343 339 202 
In Dairy Factories 36 17 28 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 193 114 113 
In Cold Storages 130 68 87 
In Dairy Factories 63 46 26 

Alberta TOTAL 1005 1 1,065 666 
In Cold Storages 875 947 578 
In Dairy Factories 130 118 88 

British Columbia TOTAL 681 631 852 
In 001d Storages 502 475 654 
In Dairy Factories 179 156 198 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CH3 	- 
(included in above figures) 	 - 

Less than three firms reporting this itn. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included With dairy factories. 



40 	 SIDCKS OF C jNCrRAF) MILK ll COLD 3IACS, WARHOIJ3S 
AND DAIRY FPL tO13 IN CANADA O', 14,TM AND HID BY/OR FOR MFAC'rukS 

March 3., 

Mar. 1 0  1960 	Feb. 1, 1960 	Mar. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- 	
- thouoand. pounds - 

CONCMNTRAZZ &IOIZ NILK 

Condensed 1ho1e Milk 818 680 711 

Case / 431 
Bulk 818 680 280 

vaporated ?Ibole Milk 14 0026 23 9 360 26,017 

Whole Milk Poer 1,267 1,627 1,649 

Spray Proeess 1,222 1,578 1 9 609 
Roller Process 45 49 40 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

vaporated. ar Concentrated 1,616 2,048 1 1 852 

C0NC ThX MILK BY PRODUCI 

Skim-milk 277 251 187 

vaporat]. 105 123 92 
Condensed 172 328 95 

Skirt-milk Powder 15,821 17304 71,126 

Spray Process 14,192 15,282 69,575 
Roller Process 1,629 2,022 1 9 551 

Buttermilk Poer 501 653 155 

Casein 346 443 356 

'they Powder 4,426 1,:T.? 

tclwl. 	1'1r513 sj 	tir 	itost. 	ie fiuros Litorefore Comlcit be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 



	

EGGS fl' COlD S1DRXES XTD EGG STATIONS iN CANADA 
	

5 . 

March 1, 1960 

Mar. 1, 	Feb. 1 0  Mar. 1, 	Mar. 1, 	Feb. l 	Mar. 1, 
1960 	1960 	1959 	1960 	1960 	1959 

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORA(E FRESH 

C AN AD A (000 cases) 58 35 193 52!/ 	51 

Maritins 1 2 2 2 
Q.uebec - 6 6 6 15 
Ontario 9 8 71 21 25 27 
Manitoba 22 V. 56 6 4 8 
Saskatchewan 6 15 4 5 7 
Alberta 15 13 38 7 6 5 
Bitish Columbia 5 3 6 3 3 3 

Feb. 1, Liar. 	1, 
Mar. 1 0  1960 1960 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FRO1 OLE 'YOLK ?AlIS LOTL 1OTAL WTAL 

C A. 1 	AD A (000 lb.) 3,667 / 674 968 5,309 5,039 5,549 

Ear1ttns , 	
uebec 

171 1 8 180 117 196 
403 303 171 877 1 0 278 1,159 

Ontario 1,668 103 304 2,075 1,363 1 1,545 
Lianitoba 975 187 428 1,590 1 9 789 1 9 429 
Saskatchewan 122 - 1 123 81 395 
4berta 132 3 36 171 193 401 
British Columbia 146 77 20 243 218 424 

E G G SUMMARY (000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In 1ransit (page 12) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb, per case) 

TO T A L 

Liar. 1, 1960 
Prel iniinarv 

110 

138 

248 

Feb. 1, 1960 
Re vi. sed 

86 

1 

131. 

218  

Mar. 1, 1959 

260 

144 

404 

j/ These figures include estintes of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 50,000 lb. Frozen 
Sggs Whole for firms failing to report on time. These estimates are not included 
in the data of the individual provinces. 

/' Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total", 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY I2AT IN CADA 

March 1, 1960 

Marsh 1, 1960 

Preliminary 

Dressed 	Niscerated Total 

Feb. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Dressed EViscerated Total 

Mar. 1, 

1959 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

IDTAL iO'1TRY 1AT 

C All AD A 3,819 16,716 219335W 4,914 19,763 24,677 40,121 

Maritixnes 91 813 904 157 934 1,091 1,238 

Quebec 1,339 3,052 4,391 1,558 3,487 5,045 8,956 

Ontario 1,592 4,856 6 0448 2 9 019 5,535 7,554 13,548 

Manitoba 297 3,117 3,414 420 3 0 233 3 0 653 8,021 

Saskatchewan 68 868 936 148 1,378 1,526 2 0 312 
Alberta 187 2,036 2 9 223 257 2,712 2,969 3,221 

Br, Colunbia 245 1 0 974 2 9219 355 2,484 2,839 2 9 825 

GHICØ UP 10 3 	lb. 

C A N A.D. A 216 1,698 114 390 1,763 2,153 3,443 

Maritimes 56 56 25 79 104 96 

uebec 142 454 596 199 437 636 1,249 

Ontario 518 518 42 469 511 1,074 

Manitoba 22 169 191 37 137 174 266 

Saskatchewi - 110 110 - 141 141 289 

Alberta 8 346 354 33 442 475 

Br. Columbia 44 45 89 54 58 112 51 

3X, lb • and O 

CANADA 	816 	2,051 	2,867 	1,105 	2,499 	3,604 	8,030 

Marit4.xnes 26 232 258 42 206 248 303 

Q.uebec 689 340 929 670 529 1 1 199 2,519 

Ontario 51 417 468 152 514 666 1 9263 
Manitoba 35 646 681 53 612 665 2,130 

Saskatchewan 13 174 187 64 268 332 764 
Alberta 42 191 233 36 306 342 673 
Br. Columbia 60 51 111 88 64 152 378 

C A..N ]ID A 1,650 3,065 4715 2,068 3,649 5,917 9,568 

Mar itimes 46 289 335 84 403 487 476 

quebec 209 276 485 245 248 493 928 

Ontio 1,269 1 0 600 2,869 1,551 1,925 3,476 6,295 

Manitoba 37 424 461 83 564 647 770 

Saskatchewan 19 102 121 25 160 185 380 

Alberta 25 158 183 39 266 305 379 

Dr. Columbia 45 216 261 41 283 324 340 

For footnotes see page 8. 



SIDCKS OF POULY IAAT IN CANADA 
	

7. 

March 1, 1960 

:Ji: 	'. 

ir. 1, 1960 
Irelirrinary 
Tviscerated Total Dressed 

Feb. 1, 1960 
flevised 

3viscerated Total 

Mar. 1, 
1959 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

1JRKEY UiINR 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 18 669 	687 23 708 731 

Mar itiines - 25 	25 - 20 20 
4uebec 18 262 	280 23 264 287 N 
Ontario - 119 	119 - 129 129 
Manitoba - 62 	62 - 60 60 0 
Saskatchewan - 5 	5 - 4 4 
Alberta - 49 	49 - 48 48 '1' 
Br. Colwnbia - 147 	147 - 183 183 

IURY 8 lb. and U1R 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 363 2,796 	3,159 449 3,198 3,647 

Maritirnes 6 87 	93 6 99 105 A 
uebec 123 838 	961 114 967 1 0 081 

Ontario 177 325 	502 192 300 492 V 
lanitoba 12 413 	425 23 471 494 
3askatchewan 7 193 	200 52 252 304 A 
11berta 9 373 	382 8 459 467 
'13r. Colwribia 29 567 	596 54 650 704 I 

U1CY 16 lb. and OVER L 

C A1: AD A 502 5,359 5,861 617 6,593 7,210 	A 

M51tirnO3 1 108 109 - 103 103 	B 
uebec 214 762 976 274 897 1 9 171 

Ontario 40 1,706 1,746 19 1,950 1 9,969 	L 
Manitoba 70 1,204 1,274 119 1,330 1,449 
Saskatchewan 29 280 309 7 548 555 
Alberta 101 742 843 137 966 1,103 
Br. Columbia 47 557 604 61 799 860 

TOTAL 

C AN AD A 883 8,824 9,707 1,089 10,499 11,588 17,520 

Maritirnes 7 220 227 6 222 228 345 
quebee 355 1,862 2,217 411 2 1 128 2 0 539 4,075 
Ontario 217 2,150 2,367 211 2 9 379 29 590 4,560 
Manitoba 82 1,679 1,761 142 1 0 861 2 9 003 4,296 

askatchewan 36 476 514 59 804 863 870 
Uberta 110 1,164 1,274 145 1,473 1 0 618 1 9 483 
Jr.. Columbia 76 1 0 271 1 0 347 115 1,632 1,747 1,891 



S. 	 STOCKS OF POL1Y LAT Ei CJINADA 

March 1, 1960 

Dressed 

LIar. 1, 1960 
Prelirünary 
Tiviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Feb. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Zviscerated Total 

Mar. 1, 
1959 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C AN AD A 17 66 83 19 100 119 177 

Maritimes - 4 4 2 2 5 
Q.uebec 12 10 22 10 13 23 35 
Ontario - 18 18 - 40 40 53 
Manitoba 4 2 6 6 3 9 43 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 - 2 2 - 

Alberta - 21 21 26 26 22 
Br. Columbia 1 9 10 3 14 17 19 

GOOSE 

C A A D A 	4 	53 	57 	21 	74 	95 	225 

Maritinies - 3 3 - 3 3 - 

Q.uebec 18 18 10 23 33 2 
Ontario 2 2 4 2 4 6 8 
Manitoba 2 4 6 8 8 16 118 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - 4 
Aib erta 5 5 1 12 13 72 
Br. Columbia 21 21 V 24 24 21 

UMCL3IFID 

CAN AD A 233 959 1192 222 979 1201 1,158 

Maritimes 12 9 21 - 19 19 13 
lue bec 32 92 124 13 109 122 148 
OntarIo 53 151 204 61 204 265 295 
Manitoba 115 193 308 91 48 139 396 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 - 3 3 5 
Alberta 2 151 153 3 187 190 176 
Br. Columbia 19 361 380 54 409 463 125 

/ This total inclt.des an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
t1n. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
spacific provinces. 

/ Less than three finns reporting this item. 8o fiurno Uoroforo cnot bc shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were no stocks. of Poultry Meat in traxw.it ox .sch '_, 10. 



ST0C1S OF POUL1Y MEAT rN NINE C ITIS OF CAN)A 	9 

March 1, 1960 

Mar. 1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1960 Mar. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

rssed Eviscerated. Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

1TAL POULTRY flEAT 

uobec 383. 281 664 548 313 861 2,036 
Montreal 940 2 0 301 3,241 977 2,686 3 9663 4,827 
Toronto 787 3,102 30 889 965 3 0 654 4,619 8 0 010 
'1innipeg 297 3,117 3 9414 420 3 0 223 39 643 8,012 
Regina & Saskatoon 22 582 604 27 733 760 1,439 
Edmonton 50 982 1,032 64 1 9 190 1,254 1,502 
Calgary 126 714 840 180 925 1 0105 1 9 153 
Vancouver 	/ 230 1,921 2,151 320 2,416 2,736 2 9 683 
¶LOTAL 9 CITIES 2,835 13,000 16,135 	/ 3,501 15 0 140 18 0 641 29 0 662 

a:ICI= MI TO 3 	lb. 

quebec 21 38 38 49 49 131 
Montreal 108 137 245 115 194 309 461 
Toronto 1 147 148 4 161 165 336 
i'llnnleg 22 169 191 37 136 173 268 
Regina & Saskatoon - 106 106 - 116 116 274 
dmonton 194 194 211 211 129 
a1gary , 	
Tancouver 	/ 

140 140 201 201 233 
44 41 85 53 54 107 41 

rOTL 9 CITIES 175 972 1,147 209 1,122 1,331 1,873 

CHICKEN 3 	Th. and OVER 

Q,uebec 136 7 143 179 32 211 756 
Montreal 451 260 711 480 407 887 1,360 
Toronto 46 338 384 84 356 440 746 
Winnipeg 35 646 681 53 611 664 2,129 
Regina & Saskatoon 103 103 13 145 158 415 
Edmonton 13 77 90 13 123 136 446 
Calgary 93 93 V 146 146 123 
Vancouver 	/ 57 46 103 83 59 142 368 
'lOTAL 9 CITIES 738 1,570 2,308 905 1,879 2 9 784 6,343 

FOWL 

quebec 24 •J 24 54 14 68 220 
Montreal 175 228 403 173 164 337 602 
Toronto 683 1 9236 1,919 796 1 9519 2,315 4,334 
WinnIpeg 37 424 461 63 563 646 769 
Regina & Sas1toon 80 80 14 121 135 239 
Edmonton 21 73 94 35 128 163 2 
Calgary 1 54 55 1 85 86 132 

ncouver 	/ 42 211 253 31 278 309 327 
L 9 CITIES 983 2,306 3,289 1,187 2 9 872 4059 6 0 918 

For footnotes see page 11. 



1Q 	 SB)CKS OF P0LTRY MEAT rn NThE CITflS OF CANADA 

March 1, 1960 

flar. 	1, 1960 Feb. 1, 1960 Mar. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed 	viscerated Total 	Dressed 	viscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TURKEY UISDR 8 lb. 

Q.uebec - 	 63 	63 	 - 74 74 
Montreal 18 	176 	194 	23 112 135 
Toronto - 	 59 	59 	 - 64 64 N 
•linnieg - 	 62 	62 	 - 60 60 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	 4 	4 	 - 4 4 0 
Edmonton - 	 31 	31 	 - 10 10 
Calgary - 	 18 	18 	- 38 38 
Vancouver 	/ - 	 147 	147 	 - 183 183 
TOTAL 9 CITfl3 18 	560 	578 	23 545 568 

T5RkY 8 lb. and U1DR 16 lb. 

Q,uebec - 81 81 - 64 64 
Montreal 120 739 859 113 880 993 A 
Toronto 2 228 230 5 155 160 
iinnipeg 12 413 425 23 470 493 
Regina & Saskatoon - 119 119 - 134 134 
Edmonton 4 144 148 3 162 165 A 
Cal gary - 147 147 - 164 184 
Vancouver )/ 23 547 570 43 621 664 I 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 161 2,418 2,579 187 2,670 2,857 

L 
TURXY 16 lb. and OVR 

A 
Q.uebec 187 87 274 231 77 308 
Montreal 27 646 673 44 788 832 3 
Toronto 5 1,016 1,021 15 1,253 1,268 
Iinnijg 70 1,204 1,274 119 1,324 1,443 L 

Regina & Saskatoon - 168 168 - 211 211 
Edmonton 5 404 409 6 527 533 
Calgary 93 245 338 128 267 395 
Vancouver j/ 44 538 582 53 774 827 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 451 4,308 4,739 596 5,221 5 0 817 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Q,uebee 187 231 418 231 215 446 919 
Montreal 165 1,561 1,726 180 1,780 1,960 2,237 
Toronto 7 1,303 1,310 20 1,472 1 0 492 2 0 368 
Winnig 82 1 9 679 1,761 142 1,854 1,996 4,289 
Regina & Saskatoon - 291 291 - 349 349 508 
Edmonton 9 579 588 9 699 708 565 
Calgary 93 410 503 128 489 617 637 
Vancouver 	/ 67 1,232 1,299 96 1,578 1,674 1,789 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 610 7,286 7,896 806 8,436 9 0 242 13 9 312 

For footnote see page ile 



SIDCKS OF POuLTRY IAT 311  LUTECITI!S OF CANADA 
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March 1, 1960 

i)ressed Tiviscerated 

lar. 	1, 1960 
Preliminary 

Total 

Feb. 1, 1960 
Revised 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 

Mar. 1, 
1959 
Total 

— thousand pounds - 

DUCK  

Q,uebec 3 3 3 3 9 
Montreal 9 7 16 8 	9 17 25 
Toronto — 9 9 - 	28 28 38 
.linnipeg 4 2 6 6 	3 9 43 
Regina & Sasatoon — — — 	1 1 — 
dmonton — 19 19 — 	24 24 12 
Calgary — — 2 2 8 
Vancouver j/ 1 9 10 3 	14 17 16 
IDLtL 9 CITIES 14 49 63 17 	84 101 151 

G0037.  

Quebec 
Montreal Y — 9 23 32 1 
Toronto — 2 2 - 2 2 6 
winnipeg 4 4 8 8 16 118 
Regina & Saskatoon — — — — — — 3 
dmonton 4 4 4 4 37 
algary — 1 1 — — 15 

Vancouver j/  21 21 3] 24 24 19 
LJTAL 9 CITIS - 32 32 17 61 78 199 

tiN C L.t4S3IFI 

uebec 36 2 3B 84 - 84 1 
Montreal 32 108 140 12 109 121 141 
Toronto 50 67 117 61 116 177 182 
iinnipog 117 193 310 91 48 139 396 
Regina & Saskatoon 22 2 24 — 1 1 - 
diuonton 7 36 43 7 1 8 18 
Calgary 32 16 48 51 2 53 5 
Vancouver 	/ 19 361 380 54 409 463 123 
lOTAL 9 CITrS 315 785 1,100 360 686 1,046 866 

/ Including New Westminster. 

This total includes an estinte of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
ni time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
ho specific cities. 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are inc1.ed in unclassified. 



12. 	BtJ1TR 9  0H3, EGGS JUD POULThY I.AT IN TRAI•ISIT ]M CTADA 
Reported by Railway Conpanies 

Liarch 1, 1960 

Mar. 1, Liar. 1, Mar. 1, Liar. 	1, 
1960 1959 1960 1959 

IN TRPSIT CRALtRY BYrI'i3R CTdDDAR CE3 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 
CAN.A 

175 140 228 304 
L:aritirne Provinces 35 - - 38 
uebec - - 76 - 

Ontario 35 105 - 
Manitoba 70 35 76 114 
Saskatchewan - - 76 76 
Alberta 35 - - 76 
British Columbia - - - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 

- Montreal - - - 
Toronto - - - - 
linnipeg - - 76 76 
d.mon ton - - - - 

Vancouver - - - - 

fl TMISIT 	 EGOS 	 POULTRY IAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds 
CANADA 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
uebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Irmina1s / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
'I!innipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
dmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In '1ansit". 

Average Not Yeights per Carloads 	DUT]R 1SE lOULTRY 	Ar 
lb* lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38 9 000 600 25,0C° 
xport 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000. 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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